Technical manual
Ex1 Keyboard / Mouse Interface
SK-PC-KM-10
Keyboard
EXTA-K1, EXTA-K3, EXTA-K4
 Version: TDOCT-1174AENG, 09.07.10
Inhaltsverzeichnis
1 Safety ............................................................................................................................................................... 1

 16/23
3.5 Accessory
 Component Order designation Order number
1 Adapter PS/2 to USB USB-PS2-ADAPTER 193420
2 Connecting cable between PC
and SK-PC-KM-10
S-PS2-PS2 520911
1
Adapter PS/2 to USB
2
Connecting cable between PC and SK-PC-KM-10
• 2 x PS/2 connector
• Length approx. 1,8 m
17/23
3.6 Application
10 m max
8
SK-PC-KM-10-HS
keyboard/mouse barrier
ABG-EXTA-K134-10
EXTA-P-K3-C-CO-10-US
S-PS2-PS2
S-PS2-PS2
Ex Area
Safe Area
local
Monitor
local
Monitor
PC
1,8 m
10 m max
Ex Area
Safe Area
8
SK-PC-KM-10-HS
keyboard/mouse barrier
ABG-EXTA-K134-10
EXTA-P-K4-C-CO-10-US
S-PS2-PS2
S-PS2-PS2
local
Monitor
local
Monitor
USB-PS2-
ADAPTER
USB
(500mA)
PCPC
1,8 m
 18/23
4 Appendix
4.1 EXTA-K* chemical resistance of the front foil
Polyester foil, resistant to the following chemicals in accordance with DIN 42 115 Part 2:
(Concentration 100%, unless otherwise specified)

Like all polyester foils, not resistant to long-term exposure to direct sunlight (UV).
19/23
4.2 Type code TASTEX
Not all features can be combined. Please contact your local Pepperl+Fuchs partner.
4.3 Type code SK-PC-KM-10
Type
SK-PC-KM-10-AB Exi keyboard / mouse interface with desktop housing
SK-PC-KM-10-HS Exi keyboard / mouse interface with Din-rail mounting housing
 20/23
4.4 Repair send back form (in case of repair)
Repair send back form
4.5 Certifications
4.5.1 Certifications SK-PC-KM-10
Declaration of Conformity Pepperl + Fuchs
EC-Type Examination Certificate DMT 02 ATEX E 140 X
4.5.2 Certifications EXTA-Kx
Declaration of Conformity Pepperl + Fuchs
EC-Type Examination Certificate DMT 01 ATEX E 177
1. Addendum
2. Addendum
Rücksendung Reparatur / Repair send back form
Please make absolutely sure to include it with the shipping documents, or – even better –
attach it to the outside of the packaging
Kunde / Customer
Firmenname / Company Name:
Abteilung / Department
Ansprechpartner / Contact person
Telefon / Phone Number
Adresse / Address
  Fax / E-Mail
Ihre Auftragsnummer / Your Order No.
Gerät / Device
Typ / Type
Seriennummer / serial number
sporadisch/
sporadic
permanent/
constant
Fehlerbeschreibung / error description (compulsory):
Konfigurationsdetails / configure details (e.g. bar code scanner: baudrate, code family)
Erklärung zur Kontamination und Reinigung
Declaration of Contamination and cleaning
Aufgrund der gesetzlichen Vorschriften und zum Schutz unserer Mitarbeiter und Betriebseinrichtungen, benötigen wir die
unterschriebene “Erklärung zur Kontamination”, bevor ihr Auftrag bearbeitet werden kann. Legen Sie diese unbedingt
den Versandpapieren bei oder bringen Sie sie idealerweise außen an der Verpackung an.
Because of legal regulations and for the safety of our employees and operating equipment, we need the “declaration of
contamination“ with your signature, before your order can be handled. Please make absolutely sure to include it with the
shipping documents, or – even better – attach it to the outside of the packaging.
Warnhinweise zum Medium
Medium and warnings
Medium/Konzentration
Medium/concentration
identification
CAS no.
entzündlich
flammable